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Colorado’s Top 50 Family-Owned Companies

2021 
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FAMILY BUSINESS DESCRIPTION CITY WEBSITE

1 Natural Grocers by Vitamin Cottage 65 4,664 14 3 Natural foods grocer Lakewood naturalgrocers.com

2 1 American Furniture Warehouse 45 3,236 3 1 Furniture retailer Englewood afw.com

3 5 Schomp Automotive Group 76 894 3 4 Auto dealership Highlands Ranch schomp.com

4 American Financing 22 842 2 1 Mortgage lender Aurora americanfinancing.net

5 4 Graebel Cos. Inc. 70 815 7 3 Workforce mobility solutions Aurora graebel.com

6 3 UChain Group Inc. 38 750 5 1 Unloading and warehouse logistics Denver UChaininc.com

7 Viega LLC 121 700 5 Products for residential and commercial projects Broomfield viega.us

8 Brannan Sand and Gravel Co. 114 550 6 2 Producer of construction materials Denver brannan1.com

8 7 Johnson Storage & Moving Co. LLC 120 550 3 4 Global logistics/moving and storage Centennial johnsonstorage.com

8 6 Madwire 12 550 10 2 Business management, marketing software and services Fort Collins www.madwire.com

11 Hercules Industries 58 515 3 3 Manufacturer of HVAC sheet metal products Denver herculesindustries.com

12 12 Clark's Market 42 436 4 2 Grocery stores Aspen clarksmarket.com

13 Ward Electric 15 355 8 2 Electrical contractor Longmont wardelectriccompany.com

14 11 Haselden Construction LLC 47 331 8 3 Building contractor Centennial haselden.com

15 15 Wanco Inc. 36 290 7 2 Highway safety and traffic control products Arvada wanco.com

16 Griener Electric LLC 22 278 5 2 Commercial electrical services Littleton greinerelectric.com

17 Mike Shaw Automotive 26 275 2 2 New and used vehicle sales and service Denver mike-shaw-automotive-group.automotohr.com

18 17 Heggem-Lundquist 70 180 3 3 Commercial subcontractors Denver www.heggem-lundquist.com

19 19 Seattle Fish Co. 103 169 1 3 Seafood and specialty gourmet supplier Denver seattlefish.com

19 Merritt Trailers 70 169 2 3 Manufacturer of livestock, commodity & gooseneck trailers Henderson merritt-trailors.com

21 Good Day Pharmacy 35 159 5 3 Prescriptions and pharmacy services Loveland gooddaypharmacy.com

22 Points West Community Bank 115 157 2 4 Bank Windsor pwcbank.com

23 Cooper Heating and Cooling 42 151 3 2 Heating, cooling, plumbing and electrical services Broomfield coopergreenteam.com

24 Mici Handcrafted Italian 16 125 8 1 Fast-casual Italian restaurants Denver miciitalian.com

24 Moody's Insurance Agency Inc. 48 125 3 2 Insurance agency Denver moodyins.com

26 American Truck Business Services 21 121 3 1 Truck owner-operator business services Lakewood atbs.com

27 31 Birko Corp. 68 100 1 3 Food safety solutions Henderson www.birkocorp.com

28 CCIG 35 99 3 2 Insurance and employee-benefits brokerage Englewood thinkccig.com

29 31 Mayfly Outdoors 8 91 8 2 Fishing equipment Montrose mayflyoutdoors.com

30 35 Naturescape Inc., dba Alpine Gardens 41 85 5 2 Landscape contractor Fort Collins www.alpinegardens.com

31 Merritt Aluminum Products 70 84 1 3 Aluminum accessories for trucking industries Fort Lupton merrittproducts.com

32
Atmospheric & Space Technology 
Research Associates LLC

15 83 2 1 Space-based technology development Louisville astraspace.net

33 Foster Electric Corp. 33 80 2 1 Electrical contractor Colorado Springs fosterelectriccorp.com

34 38 Cain Travel Group, The 34 78 2 2 Travel agency Boulder caintravel.com

35 Jaxon Engineering and Maintenance LLC 11 75 1 2 High-altitude electromagnetic pulse (EMP) services colorado springs jaxon-em.com

35 Roche Constructors Inc. 49 75 4 3 Construction manager/general contractor Greeley rocheconstructors.com

35 42 SPI-Shamrock Painting Inc. 29 75 3 2 Commercial painting contractor Denver shamrockpaintinginc.com

38 Veldkamp's Flowers & Gifts Inc. 61 74 4 3 Fresh flowers, plants, gifts Lakewood veldkamps.com

39 40 Woody's Wood-Fired Pizza 28 70 2 2 Restaurant and bar Golden www.woodysgolden.com

40 EnergyLogic Inc. 14 69 5 1 Applied-science homebuilding Berthoud nrglogic.com

41 42 Rocky Mountain Connections (RMC) 31 65 3 2 Destination and event management Basalt rmcdmc.com

41 42 Luna Gourmet Coffee & Tea Co. 24 65 3 1 Coffee roaster, specialty teas and cocoa Denver lunagourmet.com

43 Rocky Mountain Reagents Inc. 69 60 4 3 Manufacturer of laboratory test solutions Golden rmreagents.com

44 30
Hire Power dba Innovar Group, a 
Colorado corporation

21 59 2 1 IT staffing Greenwood Village innovargroup.com

45 American Striping Co. 4 50 0 1 Pavement marking for streets, highways, parking lots Centennial americanstripingcompany.com

46 Industrial Screen and Maintenance Inc. 50 49 6 3 Manufacturing Grand Junction industrialscreen.com

47 All Star Cleaning Services LLC 14 45 1 1 Eco-friendly house cleaning Fort Collins cleaningallstars.com

47 36 Footers Catering 39 45 2 2 Catering Denver footerscatering.com

47 Jim Black Construction Inc. 38 45 4 2 Restoration contractor Thornton jimblackconstruction.com

47 Revenue River 11 45 2 1 Digital sales and marketing agency Golden revenueriver.co
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